
Ⅱ　統計表
佐　賀　市　消　費　者　物　　　価　指　数　（　総　合　）

第１表

年 月 指 数
前 月 比

(％)
前年同月
比  (％)

年 月 指 数
前 月 比

(％)
前年同月
比  (％)

平成25年１月 93.9 0.1 -0.6 平成28年１月 97.5 -0.3 0.4

　　　　２ 93.6 -0.3 -1.0 　　　　２ 97.6 0.1 0.7

　　　　３ 93.8 0.2 -1.2 　　　　３ 97.6 0.0 0.3

　　　　４ 94.0 0.2 -0.8 　　　　４ 97.8 0.1 0.0

　　　　５ 94.2 0.2 -0.5 　　　　５ 98.0 0.3 0.0

　　　　６ 94.3 0.1 0.2 　　　　６ 97.9 -0.2 0.0

　　　　７ 94.3 0.0 0.3 　　　　７ 97.8 -0.1 0.0

　　　　８ 94.8 0.4 0.5 　　　　８ 97.9 0.1 0.0

　　　　９ 95.1 0.4 1.0 　　　　９ 98.1 0.2 0.1

　　　　10 95.1 0.0 1.0 　　　　10 98.5 0.3 0.0

　　　　11 95.0 -0.1 1.1 　　　　11 98.7 0.2 0.8

　　　　12 95.3 0.3 1.7 　　　　12 98.1 -0.6 0.4

平成26年１月 95.0 -0.3 1.2 平成29年１月 97.9 -0.2 0.5

　　　　２ 94.7 -0.3 1.2 　　　　２ 97.8 -0.2 0.2

　　　　３ 95.0 0.3 1.3 　　　　３ 97.8 0.0 0.2

　　　　４ 96.8 1.9 3.0 　　　　４ 98.3 0.4 0.5

　　　　５ 97.3 0.5 3.3 　　　　５ 98.4 0.2 0.4

　　　　６ 97.1 -0.2 3.0 　　　　６ 98.3 -0.1 0.5

　　　　７ 97.4 0.3 3.3 　　　　７ 98.1 -0.2 0.3

　　　　８ 97.8 0.3 3.2 　　　　８ 98.3 0.3 0.4

　　　　９ 97.8 0.1 2.8 　　　　９ 98.5 0.2 0.4

　　　　10 97.9 0.1 2.9 　　　　10 98.6 0.1 0.2

　　　　11 97.6 -0.2 2.8 　　　　11 98.9 0.3 0.2

　　　　12 97.4 -0.2 2.2 　　　　12 99.1 0.2 0.9

平成27年１月　　 97.1 -0.5 2.0 平成30年１月 99.3 0.3 1.4

　　　　２ 97.0 -0.2 2.3 　　　　２ 99.3 0.0 1.6

　　　　３ 97.3 0.4 2.5 　　　　３ 99.2 -0.2 1.4

　　　　４ 97.7 0.4 0.9 　　　　４ 99.1 -0.1 0.9

　　　　５ 98.0 0.3 0.7 　　　　５ 99.3 0.2 0.9

　　　　６ 97.9 -0.1 0.6 　　　　６ 99.2 -0.1 0.9

　　　　７ 97.8 -0.1 0.5 　　　　７ 99.2 -0.1 1.1

　　　　８ 97.9 0.1 0.3 　　　　８ 100.0 0.8 1.6

　　　　９ 98.0 0.1 0.4 　　　　９ 99.8 -0.1 1.4

　　　　10 98.4 0.4 0.6 　　　　10 99.9 0.0 1.3

　　　　11 97.9 -0.5 0.3 　　　　11 99.7 -0.1 0.9

　　　　12 97.7 -0.2 0.5 　　　　12 99.4 -0.3 0.4
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佐　賀　市　消　費　者　物　　　価　指　数　（　総　合　）
令和2年＝１００

年 月 指 数
前 月 比

(％)
前年同月
比  (％)

年 月 指 数
前 月 比

(％)
前年同月
比  (％)

平成31年１月 99.7 0.2 0.3 令和４年１月 99.9 0.4 -0.2

　　　　２ 99.5 -0.2 0.1 　　　　２ 99.9 0.0 0.1

　　　　３ 99.4 -0.1 0.2 　　　　３ 100.3 0.4 0.6

　　　　４ 99.5 0.1 0.3 　　　　４ 101.2 0.8 2.5

令和元年５月 99.6 0.2 0.3 　　　　５ 101.4 0.2 2.6

　　　　６ 99.3 -0.3 0.1 　　　　６ 101.5 0.1 2.6

　　　　７ 99.3 -0.1 0.1 　　　　７ 101.6 0.1 2.4

　　　　８ 99.7 0.5 -0.2 　　　　８ 101.8 0.2 2.7

　　　　９ 100.0 0.3 0.2 　　　　９ 102.3 0.5 2.5

　　　　10 100.6 0.6 0.8 　　　　10 102.9 0.6 3.4

　　　　11 100.5 -0.1 0.8 　　　　11 103.0 0.1 3.3

　　　　12 100.4 -0.2 0.9 　　　　12 103.3 0.2 3.8

※令和２年１月 100.4 -0.1 0.6 令和５年１月 103.9 0.6 4.0

　　  　　２ 100.0 -0.4 0.4 　　　　２ 103.1 -0.8 3.2

　　　　  ３ 100.1 0.1 0.7 　　　　３ 103.5 0.4 3.2

　　  　　４ 100.1 -0.1 0.4 　　　　４ 104.3 0.8 3.1

　　　　  ５ 100.1 0.1 0.4 　　　　５ 104.8 0.5 3.3

　　  　　６ 99.8 -0.3 0.5 　　　　６ 104.3 -0.5 2.7

　　　　  ７ 100.0 0.2 0.8 　　　　７ 104.9 0.6 3.3

　　  　　８ 100.4 0.4 0.7 　　　　８ 105.6 0.6 3.7

　　　　  ９ 99.9 -0.4 0.2 　　　　９ 106.0 0.4 3.6

　　  　　10 99.9 0.0 -0.6 　　　　10 107.0 0.9 3.9

　　　　  11 99.7 -0.3 -0.8 　　　　11 107.0 0.0 3.8

　　  　　12 99.6 -0.1 -0.9 　　　　12 106.7 -0.2 3.4

令和３年１月 100.1 0.5 -0.3 令和６年１月 106.7 0.0 2.7

　　　　２ 99.8 -0.4 -0.2 　　　　２ 106.6 -0.2 3.4

　　　　３ 99.8 0.0 -0.4 　　　　３ 106.9 0.3 3.3

　　　　４ 98.7 -1.0 -1.3 　　　　４ 107.6 0.7 3.2

　　　　５ 98.9 0.1 -1.3 　　　　５ 108.0 0.4 3.0

　　　　６ 98.9 0.1 -0.9 　　　　６ 108.1 0.1 3.6

　　　　７ 99.2 0.3 -0.8 　　　　７ 108.5 0.5 3.4

　　　　８ 99.2 0.0 -1.2 　　　　８ 109.3 0.7 3.5

　　　　９ 99.8 0.6 -0.1 　　　　９ 108.8 -0.5 2.6

　　　　10 99.6 -0.2 -0.3 　　　　10 109.7 0.8 2.5

　　　　11 99.7 0.1 0.1 　　　　11 110.1 0.4 2.9

　　　　12 99.5 -0.2 -0.1 　　　　12 110.9 0.7 3.9

※改定年

－19－


